DR/SC
Construction
The pneumatic DR/SC quarter turn actuators operate according to the
double piston rack and pinion principle. Double acting or single acting
versions are available.
Features
•	 DR/SC quarter turn actuators are particularly suitable for mounting to
butterfly valves or ball valves with a standard connection ISO 5211.

acid or chemical solutions
Double acting actuators
Type key Actuator code Actuator code
Plastic butterfly valve
EN ISO 5211
Flange type Shaft
 connection
Wrench
size
DR0015U  F04NS11AA DU01AO0 F04 S 11
DR0030U  F05F07NS14A DU03AP0 F05/F07 S 14
DR0060U  F05F07NS17A DU06AC0 D006 F05/F07 S 17
DR0100U  F05F07NS17A DU10AC0 D010 F05/F07 S 17
DR0150U  F07F10NS22A DU15AD0 D015 F07/F10 S 22
DR0220U  F07F10NS22A DU22AD0 F07/F10 S 22
DR0300U  F07F10NS22A DU30AD0 D030 F07/F10 S 22
DR0450U  F10F12NS27A DU45AG0 D045 F10/F12 S 27
DR0600U  F10F12NS27A DU60AG0 F10/F12 S 27
DR0900U  F10F12NS27A DU90AG0 F12 S 27
DR0900U  F14NS36A DU90AK0 F14 S 36
DR1200U  F10F12NS27A D12UAG0 F10/F12 S 27
DR1200U  F14NS36A D12UAK0 F14 S 36
DR2000U  F12ND27A D20UAV0 F12 D 27
DR2000U  F14NS36A D20UAK0 F14 S 36
DR2000U  F16NS46A D20UAL0 F16 S 46
Single acting actuators (control pressure 6 bar)
SC0015U  6 F04NS11A SU01K00 F04 S 11
SC0030U  6 F05F07NS14A SU03KP0 F05/F07 S 14
SC0030U  6 F04NS11A SU03K00 F04 S 11
SC0060U  6 F05F07NS14A SU06KP0 F05/F07 S 14
SC0100U  6 F05F07NS17A SU10KC0 S010 F05/F07 S 17
SC0150U  6 F05F07NS17A SU15KC0 F05/F07 S 17
SC0220U  6 F07F10NS22A SU22KD0 S022 F07/F10 S 22
SC0300U  6 F07F10NS22A SU30KD0 S030 F07/F10 S 22
SC0450U  6 F10F12NS27A SU45KG0 S045 F10/F12 S 27
SC0600U  6 F10F12NS27A SU60KG0 F10/F12 S 27
SC0900U  6 F10F12NS27A SU90KG0 S090 F10/F12 S 27
SC1200U  6 F10F12NS27A S12UKG0 S120 F10/F12 S 27
SC2000U  6 F14NS36A S20UKK0 F14 S 36
SC2000U  6 F16NS46A S20UKL0 F16 S 46
SC2000U  6 F12NS27A S20UKQ0 F12 S 27
SC3000U  6 F14NS36A S30UKK0 F14 S 36
SC3000U  6 F12ND27A S30UKV0 F12 D 27
SC4000U  6 F16NS46A S40UKQ0 F16 S 46
SC5000U  6 F16F25NS46A S50UKS0 F16/F25 S 46
Other actuator sizes and flange designs on request
Actuators with shaft connection “S“ can be mounted to valves with a parallel “L“ and diagonal “D“ square
Control medium
Filtered, dry compressed air, non-corrosive medium
Temperature range
-40 °C to +80 °C, other temperatures on request
Control pressure
6 - 8 bar
Travel range
20° adjustable (75°-95°)	 90°
3 DR/SC
Torque ratings for single acting actuators    [Nm]
SC F/S
Control pressure
2.5 bar 3 bar 3.5 bar 4 bar 4.2 bar 4.5 bar 5 bar 5.5 bar 6 bar 7 bar 8 bar Spring
torque
0° 90° 0° 90° 0° 90° 0° 90° 0° 90° 0° 90° 0° 90° 0° 90° 0° 90° 0° 90° 0° 90° 0° 90°
00
15
U
S1 5.0 3.0 7.0 4.7 8.0 6.3 10.0 8.0 9.4 8.3 11.7 9.6 13.3 11.3 3.3 5.3
S2 4.0 1.9 6.0 3.6 7.7 5.3 9.3 6.9 9.0 7.4 11.0 8.6 12.7 10.2 14.3 11.9 4.0 6.4
S3 5.3 2.5 7.0 4.2 8.7 5.8 8.2 6.6 10.3 7.5 12.0 9.2 13.7 10.8 15.3 12.5 4.6 7.4
S4 6.3 3.0 8.0 5.0 7.6 5.8 9.7 6.4 11.3 8.1 13.0 9.8 14.7 11.4 18.0 14.7 5.3 8.5
S5 7.3 3.7 7.0 4.9 9.0 5.4 10.7 7.0 12.3 8.7 14.0 10.0 17.3 13.7 20.6 17.0 5.9 9.6
S6 8.4 4.3 10.0 6.0 11.7 7.6 13.3 9.3 16.7 12.6 20.0 16.0 6.6 10.6
S7 9.4 4.9 11.0 6.6 13.0 8.2 16.0 11.6 19.3 14.9 7.3 11.7
S8 10.4 7.2 12.0 7.2 15.3 10.5 18.7 13.8 7.9 12.8

Flange type F16	 F16
Flange type F25	 F25
Order example SC 0060U 6 F04 N S 11 A - -
Type SC
Actuator size (code) 0060U
Springs/Side (code) 6
Connection size (code) F04
Location spigot (code) N
Coupling (code) S
Wrench size (code) 11
Coating (code) A
Stroke limiter (code) -
Special function (code) -
Springs/Side (F/S)	 Code
Double acting	 -
Single acting - correlation see table on pages 3/4	 1 - 8
Location spigot	 Code
Without location spigot	 N
With location spigot	 Y
Coupling	 Code
Diagonal square	 D
Parallel square	 L
Double flats	 H
Single keyway	 V
Star (double square) - standard	 S
Wrench size	 Code
Wrench size SW	 11 - 55
see table page 2
Special function	 Code
Atex	 X
Coating	 Code
Alodur - Standard	 A
Alodur + PTFE coating	 D
Stroke limiter	 Code
Without	 -
Stroke limiter 0-100%	 H
Actuator size	 Code
(Standard torque ratings at 6 bar control pressure)
DR/DL SC SO
19.9 7.9 12.8 0015U
35.2 13.3 20.2 0030U
69.8 26.5 41.5 0060U
110.0 44 69.3 0100U
160.0 60.8 94.5 0150U
258.0 98.4 157 0220U
332.0 126 198 0300U
522.0 198 309 0450U
681.0 269 399 0600U
919.0 379 568 0900U
1276.0 510 756 1200U
2144.0 865 1251 2000U
3112.0 1309 1922 3000U
4308.0 1754 2620 4000U
5405.0 2207 2971 5000U
also see tables on pages 3 - 5
7 DR/SC
H
4 4 Ø40
A
M5x8M6x12